SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peterson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 252 by Senator Peterson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "47:551(D)(4)(b)(i)" to "R.S. 47:551(D)(4)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 8, change "47:551(D)(4)(b)(i) are" to "R.S. 47:551(D)(4) is"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17, and insert:
- "(4)(a) The local tax as provided in Subsection A of this Section which that
 is collected in Orleans Parish shall be distributed for road repairs and beautification
 projects. as follows:
 (b) Notwithstanding the provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph, the
 local tax as provided in Subsection A of this Section which is collected in Orleans
- local tax as provided in Subsection A of this Section which is collected in Orleans
 Parish shall be distributed as follows:
- 17 (i)(a) Twenty-five percent to the Downtown Development District of New Orleans Regional Black Chamber of Commerce; and
- 19 (ii)(b) Seventy-five percent to the New Orleans Council on Aging."